

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU

NO. TC / G - 55/ S30 OF 2015 DADU, DATED: 6 - 5 - 2015.

## INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

- The Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu has received funds from Government of Sindh towards the cost of "Construction of Over Head Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro Sindh" (ADP No. 2895) and it is intended that part of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for the "Construction of Over Head Bridge on Railway Line Between Kotri City and the Industrial Area Kotri, District Jamshoro (Including road work and approaches)". Bidding is open to all eligible interested bidders.
- Procuring agency invites bids from eligible interested firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in the category CA (no limit) or above for the works and in discipline CE-01 & CE-02 and registered with relevant tax authorities. Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Sales Tax in procurement of goods, registered with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of services. A foreign bidder is entitled to bid only in a joint venture with a Pakistani firm in accordance with the relevant provisions of PEC bye-laws.
- Bidders may obtain information by acquiring the bidding documents (BD) from the Office of the procuring agency, up to <u>26-06-2015</u> during office working hours at Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu.
- Pre-Bid meeting has been conveyed at 1300 hours on <u>17-06-2015</u> in office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division, Dadu.
- A complete set of BD may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of written application along with documentary evidence in respect of

i. ii. iii.	General Experience: - Similar Experience: - Personal capabilities at least four Civil	20 years. 15 years Engineers having 15 years of experien	ice in
iv.	bridge construction. Equipment capabilities (Subject too physical authentication)	concrete Batching Plant of 25 m³ / H Transit Mixer 8 cum Concrete pump Scaffolding pipes 50000 Rft Steel Shuttering 80000 Rft	1 1 1
	No.	Pilling 1.5m  Crane 30 tons & above	2
	No.	Pre & post tensioning equipment	1
v.	Financial position	Minimum turnover of Rs. 1500 (M) o above and supported by Incompayment challan.	r e Tax

Complete Details of all litigations.

Bul (B)

Litigation History

To the above Office and upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 3000/-.

- All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the form of Deposit at Call, Pay Order or a Bank Guarantee in the amount of 2% of bid amount or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency, and must be delivered to Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Dadu at or before 1400 hours on 29-06-2015 Bids will be opened at 14.30 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the same address.
- 7. Procuring agency reserves right to annul the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals, as per SPP Rules 2010 amended 2013.
- 8. In case of un-responded / rejected bids, the fresh bids will be again issued upto 20-08-2015 till 1200 hours received back on or before 24-08-2015 latest by 1300 hours and opened on the same day at 1400 hours.
- No conditional bid shall be accepted / considered hours.
- In case of any member of procurement committee happens to be out of Head Quarter on the date of opening, bids will be submitted and opened on next working day.

## Address:

Executive Engineer
Provincial Highway Division
Dadu opposite Sikandar Petroleum
Service, Dadu Johi Road Dadu.
Phone No. 025-9200222.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION
DADU

## Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Works & Services Department, Karachi.
- 2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi for information along the CD with a request for hoisting the same at SPPRA website.
- The Director General, NAB Sindh, Karachi.
- 4. Copy forwarded (in six copies) to the Director Information (advertisement) Public Relation Department, Government of Sindh, Block 96 Karachi for information and insertion in widely circulated leading newspaper (English, Urdu and Sindhi) and one in English language International Newspaper.
- The Chief Engineer Highways Sindh Hyderabad.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad.
- 7. The Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Sehwan.
- 8. The Assistant Engineers (All) under the Provincial Highway Division Dadu wide publicity.
- 9. Copy to the Head Clerk / Drawing Branch / Notice Board.

ROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION

DADU